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CLASS II.—COLONIALSECRETARY—continued.

3—B. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
1888-89.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
£

l
2
3
4

VOTE No. 13.
General Contingencies
Kent of Government Offices
Public Health Act, 1876
Expenses under "The Fine Arts Copyright Act, 1877"
Pensions of late Provincial Governments—

Wellington—-
T. George
Mrs. Green

Nelson—
Mrs. Robinson

Canterbury—
T. Cass

Otajo—J.Outrarn. H. N. Brewer, addition to Pension under " Civil Service
Act, 1866," for special services rendered

Expenses under " The Adulteration Prevention Act,
1880"

Expenses of Printing Transactions of New Zealand
Institute

Friendly Societies' Reserve, Dunedin, Rent of
Compilation of Maori History
Encouragement of Local Industries
Cost of Work to be done by Surveyor-General'sDepart-

ment
Contribution towardsexpenses of Protectorate overpor-

tion of New Guinea
Grant in aid to theRoyal Humane Society ofAustralasia
Expenses of Collecting Tolls, Manawatu Gorge Bridge
Maintenance of Manawatu Gorge Road and Bridge
Melbourne Centennial Exhibition
Grantfor Reliefof Sufferers by bush-fires at Norsewood
Expenses of West Coast Commission

8,000
200

2,500
10

5
6

50
14

7 30

8 400

9. 10
188

25
11

440
12

500
21

295
400

13
14
15
16

150 |
17

2,664
50

150
500

5,000
300
100

18
19
20
21
22
23

Reduction since Financial Statement
21,987

750

Total—Vote No. 13 ... 22,737

TOTAL OP CLASS II. £10' ',929" " "
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