£109,929

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.		1888-89.	
	MISCELL ANDOUS SERVICES	£	£
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.	j	
	VOTE No. 13.		
1	General Contingencies	8,000	
2	Rent of Government Offices	200	
3	Public Health Act, 1876	2,500	
4	Expenses under "The Fine Arts Copyright Act, 1877"	10	
	Pensions of late Provincial Governments—		
	Wellington—	1	
5	T. George	50	
6	Mrs. Green	14	
	Nelson-		
7	Mrs. Robinson	30	
	Canterbury—		
8	T. Cass	400	
	Otago —		
9	J. Outram	188	
10	. H. N. Brewer, addition to Pension under "Civil Service		
	Act, 1866," for special services rendered	25	
11	Act, 1866," for special services rendered Expenses under "The Adulteration Prevention Act,	-	
	1880 "	440	
12	Expenses of Printing Transactions of New Zealand		
	Institute	500	
13	Friendly Societies' Reserve, Dunedin, Rent of	21	
14	Compilation of Maori History	295	
15	Encouragement of Local Industries	400	
16	Cost of Work to be done by Surveyor-General's Depart-		
•	ment	150	
17	Contribution towards expenses of Protectorate over por-		
	tion of New Guinea	2,664	
18	Grant in aid to the Royal Humane Society of Australasia	50	
19	Expenses of Collecting Tolls, Manawatu Gorge Bridge	150	
20	Maintenance of Manawatu Gorge Road and Bridge	500	
21	Melbourne Centennial Exhibition	5,000	
22	Grant for Relief of Sufferers by bush-fires at Norsewood	300	
23	Expenses of West Coast Commission	100	
	70.1 (2.1 71)	21,987	
	Reduction since Financial Statement	750	
i	Тотац—- Vote No. 13		22,737

TOTAL OF CLASS II.